106 of Legislative Decree 385/93, the subscription of savings from the 

general public and the practice of credit activities and those activities reserved solely to members 

registered with professional chartered bodies. 

Title II Share capital - Shares 

Art. 5 Share capital 

The share capital is 226,344,138.00 Euros (two hundred and twenty-six million three hundred 

forty-four thousand one-hundred thirty eight.00), divided into 150,896,092 (one hundred and 

fifty million eight hundred ninety-six-thousand and ninety-two) shares each with a nominal value 

of 1.50 Euros (one euro fifty cents). 

Art. 5-bis 

The share capital may be increased more than once as allowed by law, also with the issuing of 

shares with different rights from those already in circulation.

[...]

of €1.50 (one euro fifty cents) each at the rate of one Share per Option. 

To this end, to service “Stock Options Plan 2020-2027”, it was therefore resolved to increase the 

share capital by payment, in one or more tranches, for a maximum nominal amount of 

€4,500,000.00 (four million five hundred thousand euros/zero cents), with the issue of a 

maximum of 3,000,000 (three million) ordinary shares with a par value of €1.50 (one euro fifty 

cents) each, having the same characteristics as the ordinary shares in circulation at the date of 

issue, excluding the pre-emption rights pursuant to Art.